Board of County Commissioners, Broward County, Florida Resilient Environment Department Urban Planning Division

Project Update Sheet

Plat/Site Plan Number_001-MP-25

Use this update form in lieu review to another or whenev information has changed from obtain a copy from this off application has not changed.	er new in <i>n the pre</i> ice. Any	formation is subm evious submittal. I section left blar	itted If yo nk ir	l. Comple u do not h ndicates t	te the application ave a copy hat the info	able sect of your p rmation	ions previ	of this form only if the ous application forms,
PROJECT REVISIONS								
Plat/Site Plan Name								
Owner's Name						_ Phone	e	
Address			City	1		State	e_ Z	ip Code
Owner's E-mail Address						Fax #	f	
Agent						Phone		
Contact Person								
Address			City	<u></u>		Stat	te	Zip Code
Agent's E-mail Address						Fax #		
EXISTING				PROPOS				
Land use plan designation(s)_								
Zoning District(s) A credit against impact fees		-2 f th24			istrict(s)			
the property and/or if buildi complete the following ta demolished, which are not s dated within eighteen (18) n use, gross square footage a	ngs were ble (atta hown on nonths of	e demolished with ach an additiona the survey requinus this application.	hin t il sl red v Oth	three (3) theet if now ith this a er evidence	years of this ecessary). pplication, at ce may be a	applica (Note: tach an ccepted	tion. If I addi if it	To receive a credit, buildings have been tional "as built" survey
LAND USE		Gross Building sq. ft.* or Dwelling		ate Last				UCTURE(S)
		Units Occupied Remain the Change same? Use?			Has been or will be demolished?			
*Gross non-residential square footage includes permanent canopies and overhangs for gas stations, drive thru facilities, and overhangs designed for outdoor tables at a restaurant. A building is defined by the definition in the Land Development Code. Please specify the proposed use in accordance with the land use categories. Please Note: Residential uses must be expressed based upon DWELLING UNIT TYPES. COMMERCIAL, OFFICE, and CHURCH USES must be expressed in terms of gross building square footage. If there are any unique factors which may affect traffic generation, attach a separate sheet and describe fully. Has flexibility been allocated or is flexibility proposed to be allocated under the County Land Use Plan? Yes \(\text{No} \) No \(\text{Don't Know} \)								
If yes, consult Policy 13.01.10 of the Land Use Plan. A compatibility determination may be required. RESIDENTIAL UNITS NON-RESIDENTIAL UNITS								
Type of Unit		Number of Units		Land Use Net Acreage or Gross FI			et Acreage or Gross Floor Area	
SCHOOL CONCURRENCY (F	Resident	ial Submissions	Only	/)				
Does the change to the applica Is this application exempt or ve If the answers to both question Plat/Site Plan application for si Is this application subject to an If "Yes," please see reverse Quequirements.	sted purs s are "No ubmittal r approve	suant to criteria in the," please see rever equirements. d Declaration of Re	ne La se th strict	and Develo ne Question tive Coven	nnaire, Requi ant or tri-party	red Docu / agreeme	ent?	☐Yes ☐ No
FOR URBAN PLANNING DIV	ISION U	SE ONLY						
Application Type PUS Time 2:00PM Application Date 4/25/2025								
Acceptance Date 5/1/2025 Fee \$590 Comments Due 6/2/2025								
Report Due 6/12/2025 Adjacent City N/A								

INSTRUCTIONS

ease review all questions on the "Project Questionnaire" form, and indicate any reviewties in Number Revised information or Atta	VISIONS.
nments and Additional Information	
s is a request to replace a perimeter plat with a lot and block plat.	
o is a request to replace a perimoter plat that a lot and block plat.	
	····
ner/Agent Certification	
ate of Florida	
ate of	
ounty of Palm Beach	
	and that all changes to the le best of my knowledge. If atton, then this certifies that knowledge. By signing this asonable times by County
is is to certify that I am the owner/agent of the property described in this application a ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documenta is information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kaplication, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at reasonnel for the purpose of verification of information provided by/owner/agent.	
ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documenta information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kernication, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at re- resonnel for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.	
ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documenta e information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kernet plication, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at response for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. Against true and correct to the act of the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.	
ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documental a information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kellocation, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at response for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. Signature of owner/agent and subscribed to before me this 16th day of April , 2025	<u> </u>
ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documenta e information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kernet plication, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at response for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. Against true and correct to the act of the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.	cnown to me or
ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documental or information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kellow plication, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at response for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. Sometime of owner/agent and subscribed to before me this 16th day of April 2025 Cynthia A. Pasch Bris personally kellow property as identification of the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. April 2025 Cynthia A. Pasch April 3 as identification of the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.	cnown to me or
ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documental or information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kellow plication, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at response for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. Sometime of owner/agent and subscribed to before me this 16th day of April 2025 Cynthia A. Pasch Bris personally kellow property as identification of the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. April 2025 Cynthia A. Pasch April 3 as identification of the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.	ntification. BARBARA REINMAN
ginal application and supplemental documents supplied herein are true and correct to the changes are indicated on this update sheet or in the attached supplemental documenta e information supplied on the original application is true and correct to the best of my kerner plication, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at response for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent. Separature of owner/agent and subscribed to before me this 16th day of April , 2025 Cynthia A. Pasch	otification.



Application Number 001-MP-25

URBAN PLANNING DIVISION

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 \cdot Plantation, FL 33324 \cdot T: 954-357-6666 F: 954-357-6521 \cdot Broward.org/Planning

Development and Environmental Review Online Application

Project Information						
Plat/Site Plan Name						
Wilton Manors Townhomes						
Plat/Site Number	Plat Book - Page (if recorded)					
T.B.D.	T.B.D.					
Owner/Applicant/Petitioner Name						
UDC Manors LLC (Owner)/Lennar Homes (Petitioner)						
Address	Miami	State	Zip			
	5505 Blue Lagoon Drive		FL	33126		
Phone						
(305) 763-7390	melissa.bc	plivar@lennar.com				
Agent for Owner/Applicant/Petitioner		Contact Person				
Greenspoon Marder LLP		Dennis D. Mele, Esq.	State			
Address	2:4- 4000	Zip				
200 East Broward Boulevard,		Fort Lauderdale	FL	33301		
(954) 527-2409 Email dennis.mele@gmlaw.com						
(954) 527-2409 Folio(s)	dennis.me	ie@gmaw.com				
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	1536					
494226000531 and 494226000536						
South side of NE 26 St. at/between/and NE 15 Ave. NE 16 Ave.						
north side/corner north street name	5	street name / side/corner	street na	nme		
Type of Application (this form red	quired for all	applications)				
Please check all that apply (use attached	Instructions for	or this form).				
☑ Plat (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire Form, Plat Checklist)						
☐ Site Plan (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire Form, Site Plan Checklist)						
☐ Note Amendment (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire Form, Note Amendment Checklist)						
☐ Vacation (fill out/PRINT Vacation Continuation Form, Vacation Checklist, use Vacation Instructions)						
□ Vacating Plats, or any Portion Thereof (BCCO 5-205)						
☐ Abandoning Streets, Alleyways, Roads or Other Places Used for Travel (BCAC 27.29)						
☐ Releasing Public Easements and Private Platted Easements or Interests (BCAC 27.30)						
☐ Vacation (Notary Continuation Form	n Affidavit require	d, fill out Business Notary if needed	d)	The state of the s		

Application Status					
Has this project been previously submitted?	□ Yes	⊠ No		□ Don'	Know
This is a resubmittal of: ☐ Entire Project	□ Portio	n of Project	□ N/A		
What was the project number assigned by the Urban Planning Division?	Project Number		□ N/A	□ Don'	Know
Project Name			□ N/A	□ Don'	t Know
Are the boundaries of the project exactly the same as the previously submitted project?	□ Yes	□ No		□ Don'	t Know
Has the flexibility been allocated or is flexibility proposed to be allocated under the County Land Use Plan?	□ Yes	⊠ No		□ Don'	t Know
If yes, consult Policy 13.01.10 of the Land Use	Plan. A comp	patibility determin	ation may be	erequired	
Replat Status					
Is this plat a replat of a plat approved and/or recorded	d after March	20, 1979? □ Y	es ⊠ No	□ Don	't Know
If YES, please answ	er the followi				
Project Name of underlying approved and/or recorded plat		Proje	ct Number		
Is the underlying plat all or partially residential?		ΠY	es 🗆 No	□ Don	't Know
If YES, please answ	er the followi	ng questions.			
Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat.					
Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat.					
Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlyi	ng plat and the nu	mber of units proposed in	this replat.		
School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Re	plats and S	Site Plan Subm	nissions)		
Does this application contain any residential units? (If	"No," skip th	e remaining ques	tions.)	⊠ Yes	□ No
If the application is a replat, is the type, number, or be changing?	edroom restri	ction of the reside	ential units	□ Yes	□ No
If the application is a replat, are there any new or act the replat's note restriction?	lditional resid	ential units being	added to	□ Yes	□No
Is this application subject to an approved Declaration Agreement entered into with the Broward County Sch		ive Covenants o	r Tri-Party	□ Yes	⊠ No
If the answer is "Yes" RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS ONLY: Provide a recei Impact Application (PSIA) and fee have been accepte concurrency, exempt from school concurrency (exemptions communities, and projects contained within Development Restrictive Covenant or Tri-Party Agreement.	pt from the S d by the Sch include project	chool Board doc ool Board for resi ts that generate les	dential projects than one st	cts subjectudent, age	t to school e restricted

Land Use and Zoning	
EXISTING	PROPOSED
Land Use Plan Designation(s)	Land Use Plan Designation(s)
Commercial	Commercial
Zoning District(s) CF and RS-5	Zoning District(s) PUD

Existing Land Use

A credit against impact fees may be given for the site's current or previous use. No credit will be granted for any demolition occurring more than three (3) years of Environmental Review of construction plans. To receive a credit, complete the following table. Note: If buildings have been demolished, which are not shown on the survey required with this application, attach an additional "as built" survey dated within three (3) years of this application. Other evidence may be accepted if it clearly documents the use, gross square footage and/or number and type of dwelling units, and date of demolition.

Are there any existing structures on the site?

☐ Yes No

			EXISTING STUCTURE(S)				
Land Use	Gross Building sq. ft.* or Dwelling Units	Date Last Occupied	Remain the Change Same? Use?		<u>Has</u> been or <u>will</u> be Demolished?		
			YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO		
			YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO		
			YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO		

*Gross non-residential square footage includes permanent canopies and overhangs for gas stations, drive-thru facilities, and overhangs designed for outdoor tables at a restaurant. A building id defined by the definition in the Land Development Code.

Proposed Use				
RESID	DENTIAL USES	NON-RESIDENTIAL USES		
Land Use	Number of Units/Rooms	Land Use	Net Acreage or Gross Floor Area	
Townhomes	50			

NOTARY PUBLIC: Owner/Agent Certification						
This is to certify that I am the owner/agent of the property described in this application and that all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. By signing this application, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at reasonable times by County personnel for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.						
Owner/Agent Signature Part Date Date Date						
NOTARY PUBLIC						
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD						
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence □ online notarization,						
this 6 day of 8 eptember, 20 9 , who 1 is personally known to me 1 has produced						
as identification.						
Authorited or Stamped Signature of Notary Public – State of Florida						
BARBARA REINMAN Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 259789 My Comm. Expires May 1, 2026 Bonded through National Notary Assn.						
Notary Seal (or Title or Rank) Serial Number (if applicable)						
For Office Use Only						
Application Type Muni Plat						
Application Date Acceptance Date 1/7/2025 1/14/25 \$ 4,705						
Comments Due 2/13/25 Report Due 2/24/25 TBA						
Adjacent City or Cities N A						
⊠ Plats Surveys DSite Plans □ Landscaping Plans □ Lighting Plans						
☐ City Letter ☐ Agreements						
Mother: BOPA receipt, SCAD Letter,						
Distribute To ☐ Full Review ☐ Planning Council ☐ School Board ☐ Land Use & Permitting						
☐ Health Department ☐ Zoning Code Services (BMSD only) ☐ Administrative Review						
Other: N/A						
Christian Dumay						